CH \$540.00 183274

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM393915

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alfred Publishing, LLC	FORMERLY LEAP Note, LLC	08/02/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alfred Publishing Co., Inc.
Street Address:	16320 Roscoe Blvd., Suite 100
City:	Van Nuys
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91406
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1832743	AUTHENTIC BASS-TAB
Registration Number:	2708817	B BELWIN EXCELLENCE IN MUSIC EDUCATION
Registration Number:	2017264	BASIX
Registration Number:	2343642	DAN COATES
Registration Number:	2358607	GETTING THE SOUNDS
Registration Number:	1555573	GOOD LIFE PUBLICATIONS
Registration Number:	1489966	GP GOOD LIFE PUBLICATIONS
Registration Number:	2224718	GUITROPOLIS
Registration Number:	1574834	H. W. GRAY PUBLICATIONS
Registration Number:	1574835	J. FISCHER & BRO.
Registration Number:	1577723	KALMUS
Registration Number:	2094406	MANHATTAN MUSIC PUBLICATIONS
Registration Number:	2459701	
Registration Number:	2412933	MOZART MOUSE
Registration Number:	3037030	MUSIC FOR LITTLE MOZARTS
Registration Number:	3043141	MUSIC FOR LITTLE MOZARTS
Registration Number:	2398512	MUSIC FRIENDS
Registration Number:	2398383	SONGXPRESS
Registration Number:	3978956	SOUND INNOVATIONS
		TRADEMARK

900373717 REEL: 005847 FRAME: 0947

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2066723	THE ULTIMATE BEGINNER SERIES
Registration Number:	3117605	X ALFRED'S MAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142735000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4149785494

Email: ptomailbox@whdlaw.com, rachel.petroff@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Rachel Petroff

Address Line 1: 555 E. Wells Street Suite 190

Address Line 2: Husch Blackwell

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel Petroff
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel Petroff/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=RELEASE OF SECUITY INTEREST - ALFRED#page1.tif source=RELEASE OF SECUITY INTEREST - ALFRED#page2.tif source=RELEASE OF SECUITY INTEREST - ALFRED#page3.tif source=RELEASE OF SECUITY INTEREST - ALFRED#page4.tif source=RELEASE OF SECUITY INTEREST - ALFRED#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") is made as of August 2, 2016, by Alfred Publishing, LLC (f/k/a LEAP Note, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company located at 7007 Winchester Cir., Boulder, CO 80301 ("Security Party"), in its capacity as a secured party pursuant to the assignment referred to below (the "Assignment") for the benefit of Alfred Publishing Co., Inc., Alfred Publishing Co. (U.K.)., Ltd, and CPP/Belwin, Inc. (the "Debtors").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party agrees as follows:

1. BACKGROUND & PURPOSE OF AGREEMENT

- a. **Assignment #1.** On October 26, 2015, an assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Real 5652 and Frames 0330-0337 ("Assignment #1"). Through Assignment #1, LEAP Note, LLC was assigned a security interest in certain trademarks owned by the Debtors.
- b. **Assignment #2.** On October 25, 2015, an assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Real 5657 and Frames 0457-0465 ("Assignment #2"). Through Assignment #2, LEAP Note, LLC was assigned a security interest in certain trademarks owned by the Debtors.
- c. **Name Change.** On July 19, 2016, LEAP Note, LLC changed its name to Alfred Publishing, LLC. A copy of the Certificate of Amendment to the Certification of Formation of LEAP Note, LLC that was filed with the State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations is attached as **Schedule A-1**.
- d. **Purpose of Agreement.** At this time, the Secured Party and the Debtors desire to effectuate a complete release of the security interests that the Secured Party owns in the Debtors' trademarks, which are listed on the attached **Schedule A-2** ("Released Trademarks").
- **2. RELEASE.** The Secured Party hereby terminates, releases and discharges the entirety of any and all security interests and claims that it may have in the Released Trademarks, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired or created. This Release includes (without limitation) a complete release of any rights the Secured Party may have in the following:
 - a. all of Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under (i) the Released Trademarks; (ii) all registrations and applications for the Released Trademarks, including all extension and renewals, (iii) all the goodwill of the business and the intellectual property connected with the use of and symbolized by the Released Trademarks, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements or dilution of any of the Released Trademarks, (v) all proceeds relating to use and/or infringement of the Released Trademarks, including (without limitation), licenses, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit; and

1

- b. any and all agreements providing for the granting of any right in or to the Released Trademarks (whether the Debtor is licensee or licensor thereunder).
- 3. **ACKNOWLEDGMENT.** Secured Party acknowledges that any right, title or interest of the Secured Party in the Released Trademarks is hereby terminated and void. The Secured Party hereby assigns, transfers and conveys any and all right, title or interest of the Secured Party in such Released Trademarks to the Debtors.
- 4. **FURTHER ACTIONS.** The Secured Party hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts, at the Debtors' sole cost and expense, as may be reasonably necessary to affect the release of the Released Trademarks, including, (without limitation) UCC filings and filings with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
- 5. COUNTERPARTS. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts (including electronic transmission and facsimile counterparts), each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.
- 6. GOVERNING LAW. This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of California. The Parties acknowledge that they are familiar with Section 1542 of the Civil Code of California, which reads as follows:

"A general release does not extend to claims which the creditor does not know or suspect to exist in his favor at the time of execution of the release, which, if known by him must have materially affected his settlement with the debtor."

The undersigned expressly, knowingly, and intentionally waives and relinquishes any and all rights that it may have under Section 1542.

7. SEVERABILITY. In the event that any term or provision of this Release is determined illegal, invalid, or unenforceable for any reason whatsoever, such illegality, invalidity or unenforceability shall not affect the remaining terms or provisions of this Release, which remaining terms and provisions shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

ALFRED PUBLISHING, LLC (f/k/a LEAP Note, LLC)

Séar Fisher, CEO

SCHEDULE A-1

3

12966106.1

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:18 AM 07/19/2016
FILED 11:18 AM 07/19/2016
SR 20164970385 - File Number 5838320

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO

THE CERTIFICATION OF FORMATION

OF

LEAP NOTE, LLC

LEAP Note, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under Delaware law does hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is LEAP Note, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended to change the name of the company as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is Alfred Publishing, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of the 19 th day of Tuly, 2016.

LEAP NOTE, LLC

Peaksware Holdings, LLC, Solz Member and

Sole Manage

By:

Gear Fisher

WHD/12698236,1

SCHEDULE A-2

<u>Owner</u>	Trademark Description	Registration
		<u>Number</u>
Alfred Publishing Co., Inc.	Authentic Bass-Tab & Design	1,832,743
Alfred Publishing Co., Inc.	B Belwin Excellence in Music Education &	2,708,817
	Design	
Alfred Publishing Co., Inc.	Basix	2,017,264
Alfred Publishing Co., Inc.	Dan Coates & Design	2,343,642
Alfred Publishing Co., Inc.	Getting the Sounds	2,358,607
Alfred Publishing Co., Inc.	Good Life Publications	1,555,573
Alfred Publishing Co., Inc.	GP Good Life Publications & Design	1,489,966
Alfred Publishing Co., Inc.	Guitropolis	2,224,718
Alfred Publishing Co., Inc.	H. W. Gray Publications	1,574,834
Alfred Publishing Co., Inc.	J. Fischer & Bro.	1,574,835
Alfred Publishing Co., Inc.	Kalmus & Design	1,577,723
Alfred Publishing Co., Inc.	Manhattan Music Publications	2,094,406
Alfred Publishing Co., Inc.		2,459,701
Alfred Publishing Co., Inc.	Mozart Mouse	2,412,933
Alfred Publishing Co., Inc.	Music For Little Mozarts	TMA612834
Alfred Publishing Co., Inc.	Music for Little Mozarts	3,037,030
Alfred Publishing Co., Inc.	Music for Little Mozarts	3,043,141
Alfred Publishing Co., Inc.	Music Friends	2,398,512
Alfred Publishing Co., Inc.	Songxpress	2,398,383
Alfred Publishing Co., Inc.	Sound Innovations	3,978,956
Alfred Publishing Co., Inc.	The Ultimate Beginner Series	2,066,723
Alfred Publishing Co., Inc.	X Alfred's Max & Design	3,117,605

4

12966106.1

RECORDED: 08/05/2016